

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in LPA No. 388/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARASWATI DEVI TR.ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Noorullah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharaya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Noorullah appearing for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate accepts notice for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and states that they want to file Vakalatnama for the same. All the respondents may file counter affidavit before 12.2.2008. List the matter on 12.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar