

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

SARASWATI DEVI TR.ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co., Advs.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 may file Counter Affidavit within four
weeks.

Time was also granted as a last chance, to Respondent Nos.2
and 3 to file Vakalatnama also.

List the matter on 1st April, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar