

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

SARASWATI DEVI TR.ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks two weeks'
time, as last chance, to file objection to the application for substitution in
respect of the deceased sole petitioner.

List again on 2.2.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd