

<

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

SARASWATI DEVI TR.ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, the learned counsel for  
respondent no.1 has not filed objection to the application for  
substitution of deceased sole petitioner.

So, the application for substitution is allowed.

Amend the cause title accordingly.

Service is complete on the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court after amendment is over.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj