

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in LPA No. 388/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARASWATI DEVI (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Hemant J., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though a letter for adjournment is circulated by learned
counsel for respondent No. 2-Ms. Rachna Srivastava, but she is
present today.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No. 2, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master