

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19005/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in LPA No. 388/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARASWATI DEVI (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For DDA Mr. A. Ssharan, ASG  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Pleadings are complete.  
List this matter in the second week of July, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master