

~ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4373 OF 2009

SARASWATI DEVI (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned senior counsel for the
applicants-appellants, we are of the view that the main
appeal deserves to be heard at an early date.

List the appeal for hearing on 10.04.2012.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master