

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4373 OF 2009

SARASWATI DEVI (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.ATUHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For NCT of Delhi Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Pal, Adv.

For M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded. Judgment Reserved.

Parties may file their note of written submissions, not exceeding four pages within a period of one week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

Books referred by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
(For NCT of Delhi)

- 1) 1994 (5) SCC 239
- 2) 1968 (2) SCC 892
- 3) 1964 PLR Vol. 66 Page 99
- 4) AIR 1963 Punjab 532

Books referred by Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
(For DDA)

- 1) 1974 (2) SCC 501
- 2) 1975 (4) SCC 285
- 3) 1996 (6) SCC 445
- 4) 2011 (5) SCC 394
- 5) 2005 (4) SCC 572

Books referred by Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (Appellant)

- 1) 1989 (4) SCC 683
- 2) 2003 (2) SCC 593 (at para 41 page 604)
- 3) 2011 (5) SCC 607 (at para 54 page 629)
- 4) 2011 (10) SCC 608 (at para 25, 30 & 33)
- 5) AIR 1972 P&H 25

- Displaced Persons Compensation & Rehabilitation Act, 1954
- Displaced Persons Compensation & Rehabilitation Rules, 1955